
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 
 
 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:  September 23, 2013 
 
AGENDA ITEM:  

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with - ECCOS Design LLC- Contract Extension 

PREPARED BY:   DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 

Jim Ballew  

DEPARTMENT:    

Parks and Recreation 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Supplemental Agreement 

BUDGET CODE:  AMOUNT:   

 $0.00 
  

SUMMARY: 
 
This Supplemental Agreement is for a time extension for the Professional Services Agreement 
(PSA) with ECCOS Design LLC for the Comeford Park Spray Park Design. This contract will provide 
for time to complete the design. The PSA was signed on April 8, 2013, expired on August 31, 
2013 and is seeking an extension through December 31, 2013 to compete all work. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:   
Authorize the Mayor to sign the Supplemental Agreement No 1 with ECCOS Design LLC to 
provide for a contract extension through December 31, 2013. 
 

Item 8 - 1



 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - 1 
Supplement 
/wpf/forms/municipal/MV0038.B 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 
 TO 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  
 FOR 
 CITY OF MARYSVILLE 
  AND ECCOS DESIGN LLC. 
 
  

  
 This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 is made and entered into 
on the 1st day of October, 2013, between the City of Marysville, 
hereinafter called the "City" and ECCOS Design LLC, hereinafter 
called the "Consultant." 
 
 
WITNESSETH THAT: 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an 
Agreement for [insert description of project], hereinafter called 
the "Project," said Agreement being dated April 8, 2013; and  
 
 
WHEREAS, both parties desire to supplement said Agreement, by 
expanding the Scope of Services to provide for additional time 
and to amend the total amount payable for this Agreement, 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, 
covenants and performance contained herein or attached and 
incorporated, and made a part hereof, the parties hereto agree as 
follows: 
 
Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for 
Professional Services dated April 8, 2013, shall remain in full 
force and effect, except as modified in the following sections: 
 
 

1. Article II of the Original Agreement, "SCOPE OF  
 SERVICES", shall be supplemented to include the 
Scope   of Services as described in Exhibit A1, 
attached hereto   and by this reference made 
part of this Supplemental   Agreement No. 1. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Item 8 - 2



 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - 2 
Supplement 
/wpf/forms/municipal/MV0038.B 

 2.   Article IV of the Original Agreement, "PAYMENTS”,  
 
The Total Amount payable to the Consultant is summarized as 
follows: 
 
 
 Original Agreement    $15,200 
 
 Supplemental Agreement No.1  $0.00    
 
  
 
 Grand Total     $15,200 
 
 
 3.   Article III, Section 3.3 of the Original Agreement, 
"Term", is amended to provide that. “The term of this Agreement 
shall commence upon issuance of notice to proceed and shall 
terminate at midnight December 31, 2013.  
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 as of the day and year first above 
written. 
 
 
CITY OF MARYSVILLE    ECCOS DESIGN LLC 
 
 
 
By:___________________________ By:______________________ 
 Mayor       Its____________________ 
 
 
 
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
_____________________________ 
Marysville City Attorney 

Item 8 - 3




